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Introduction
Thank you for selecting our products.

This parts catalogue is applied for the LG16B,LG16BC,LG16BJ,LG16BZ,LG16

BQ,LG18B battery type forklift produced by-our plant. Itis convenient for users

to identify the description, the structure and the assembling location of the parts
replaced or repaired, and to put order on them.

When ordering parts, it is necessary to state the model of the forklift, and
manufacturing date, and the description, specification, quantity and code based
on this parts book.

Owing to the rapid development of the technology and our continuous
improvement of product, the information contained in this book may be changed
without notice.

Forimproving our work, customers are sincerely requested to give us comments
and suggestions.

Edition_2 , Modified_0
Dec.2013
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Indexing Way:

1.Find out the indexing for the system or assembly.

2.According to above page, find out the detail drawing for the system
or assembly required.

3.From the detail drawing, find out the parts.and their item numbers.

4.According to these item-numbers, find out details of these parts of

the system or assembly from attached table.

When ordering-the-parts or components, please indicate th e model and
series numbers of parts or components you require and their quantity.
When youreplace parts orcomponents, please apply the real goods
made by our company to ensure the truck’s quality.
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No

1
2

o N O 0o b~ W

11
12

13

14

Code
30001910106
30002910106
30002910160
30002910156
30002910146
30002910154
30003910107
30006910108
30007910105
30008910109
30009910107
30080911025
30080912000
30080913038
30011910104
30012910103
30012910145
30014910105
30015910107
30015910147
30015910145
30015910134
30015910142
30016910113
30016910137
30016910145
30017910106
30017910131

Z % 2 [B]l/General chart

g
Part No

LG0016B.01
LG0016B.02
LG0016BC.02
LG0016BZ.02
LG0016BJ.02
LG0016BQ.02
LG0016B.03
LG0016B.06
LG0016B.07
LG0016B.08
LG0016B.09
LG0016BC.10
LG0016BC.10A
LG0016BC.10B
LG0016B.11
LG0016B.12
LG0016BQ.12
LG0016B.14
LG0016B.15
LG0016BC.15
LG0016BZ.15
LG0016BJ.15
LG0016BQ.15
LG0016B.16
LG0016BJ.16
LG0018B.16
LG0016B.17
LG0018B.17

MO RS
GBS
RHARLE
AR LE
AR LE
AR
¥EAL
TEHINARG
FEHIFN ARG
FRARG
BEHRR
WRETRRA S
ZRIRARS
SRIVRARS

ZRIBIRN R LR

BIER LR
RIERSE
PR AR S
SRS
BSAR%
BERS
BERS
BERL
R SR 8 2R 5t
R SR 8 2R 5t
R SR 8 2R 5t
TEERL
TEERS

FEBHAR

Description
Power system
Drive system
Drive system
Drive system
Drive system
Drive system
Steering system
Service brake system
Parking brake system
Service brake system
Outer panel system
Mast system
Mast system
Mast system
Multi-way valve contro
Hydraulic system
Hydraulic system
Overhead guard system
Electrical system
Electrical system
Electrical system
Electrical system
Electrical system
Label system
Label system
Label system
Counter weight system

Counter weight system

HeE
Q'ty
1
1

1

1

& E

Remark

16B,18B
16BC
16BZ
16BJ
16BQ

3000

it
)4

3000
£4500

it
A

s
M

16B,16BC,18B
16BZ,16BJ

16BQ

16B,18B
16BC
16BZ
16BJ
16BQ
12%21680,188
16BJ,16BQ
1.8T
1.6T
1.8T
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Q'ty Remark

Single battery group 24

ne #

THERERFR
Description

=
Part No

i

Code

o

Ea
No

BREHE A
RN Y04

1 30001017102 10DB480

1

Battery box

2 30001057802 LG0016B.01.01
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No
1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22

Code
60205000169
60205100010
60205100009
30003111103
51401110107
51307001119
30002024506
30002020303
30002020305
30002111501
51513121702
51204101314
51401100107
30002106301
51203112414
51421110115
51341000719
51204111314
51203111814
30002024005
30002024010
30002024006
30002020003
32012020001
51204101514
51420100121
51341000619

£ 81 & 4/Drive system

B =
Part No

LG0015D.02.01.01
LG0016B.02.02-001
LG0016B.02.02-002
30D-0321001
GB/T93

GB/T6170
LG0016B.02.03
LG0016B.02.04
LG0016BJ.02.04
20D-0200001
GB/T119.1
GB/T5783

GB/T93
LG0016B.02-002
GB/T5782
GB/T97.1
GB/T1889.1
GB/T5783
GB/T5782
LG0016B.02.05
LG0016BZ.02.01
LG0016BJ.02.05
LG0016B.02.06
LG0020DR.12.06.02
GB/T5783
GB/T96.1
GB/T889.1

% BA 6. 5-10-10PR

A%E%/5. 00F-10
Sh524E5. 00F-10
L2

HE12

B2 EEM12

DR ZAF =X
TR FE S

>z
TR FE S

BZHEM10X35
#E10

B
BZFEM12X90
#E12
HZEEM12
B2FEM12X35
BZFEM12X60
25| RALE K
25| FRALE K
25| BB BY
RS
RAENEM
BZFEM10X45
#E10
E2EIM10

Tire assembly
Inner rim
Outer rim

Bolt
Washer 12
Nut M12

Drive axle
Transmission
Transmission
Seal gasket
Pin 8x30

Bolt M10x35
Washer 10
Pad block
Bolt M12x90
Washer 12
Nut M12

Bolt M12x35
Bolt M12x60
Tractor motor
Tractor motor
Tractor motor
Working motor
Working motor
Bolt M10x45
Washer 10
Nut M10

= & &
Q'ty Remark

2
2

2

12

18

12 16BJ/16BQHE 184
.

1 16B,16BZ
1 16BJ,16BQ

16B,16BZ
16BJ,16BQ
1 16B

1 16BZ

1 16BJ,16BQ
1 16B,16BZ,16BJ
1 16BQ

» 00 b
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No
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Code
60205000169
60205100010
60205100009
30003111103
51401110107
51307001119
30002024506
30002020303
30002111501
51513121702
51204101314
51401100107
30002106301
51203112414
51421110115
51341000719
51204111314
30002024009
30002020003
51204101514
51420100121
51341000619
51453270107
60980004902

£ 31 & %t/Drive system

=
Part No

LG0015D.02.01.01
LG0016B.02.02-001

LG0016B.02.02-002

30D-0321001
GB/T93
GB/T6170
LG0016B.02.03
LG0016B.02.04
LG0016B.02-001
GB/T119.1
GB/T5783
GB/T93
LG0016B.02-002
GB/T5782
GB/T97.1
GB/T889:1
GB/T5783
LG0016BC.02.01
LG0016B.02.06
GB/T5783
GB/T96:1
GB/T889.1
GB/T894.1
LG0016BC.02.02

PR EAFK6. 5-10-10PR

A%E%85. 00F-10
SN 3R5. 00F-10
LY
BE12

B2 EIM12
IR A
AN FE SRR
AR
$H8X30
B2FEM10X35
10
HiR
BZHEM12X90
BE12

B2 EIM12
BZHEM12X35
REALE A
RIS
BZHEM10X45
10

B2 EEM10
430

R H Tl B 2%

TEHRR

Description

Tire assembly
Inner rim
Outer rim

Bolt

Washer 12
Nut M12
Drive axle
Transmission
Seal gasket
Pin 8x30
Bolt M10%x35
Washer 10
Pad block
Bolt-M12x90
Washer 12
Nut M12

Bolt M12x35
Motor assembly
Pump motor
Bolt M10x45
Washer 10
Nut M10
Snap ring30

Electromagnetic brake

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
2
2
2
12
18
12

10
10

A 00 » - OO N N
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Part No
15D10-00-01

15413-22081
B5050-00010
B0530-10035
B0330-20055
B4130-00020
B5050-00020
B5310-00020
15D10-00-02
B0530-12030
B5050-00012
15D10-00-03
15D10-00-04
12492-50101
B0230-10035
15D10-10-01a
B4832-00033
B5512-00033
B5050-00010
15D10-10-02
15D10-10-03
15D10--0-04
Z-7508
15D10-10-05
Z0200-04512W
Z-7507
12003-22051
B0330-10025
B5050-00010
Z6004-07503

=]=I/EXS

IR R SR
BE

#E10

HEFEM10X1. 25X35

BZFEM20X55
B2 EEM20
20
20

EEEZN

HEFEM12X1. 25X30

HE12
TRE
AEB KA
IRFEITAE
B2 4EM10X35
BRTEG R
B2 EIM33X1. 5
B33
#E10
B
2|
7K B

4h7AK 7508
HE
sHETPD45X62X12
4h& 7507
AR E
B24EM10X25
#E10
Off£ 8| 75X3. 1

2% B p/Reducerassembly
T

Description

Case of reduction
Gasket

Washer 10

Bolt M10%1.25x35
Bolt M20x55

Nut M20

Washer 20
Washer 20

Snap ring

Bolt M12%1.25%x30
Washer 12

Spline sheath
Adjusting gasket group
Transmission label
Bolt M10%x35
Spiral bevel gear
Nut M33x1.5
Washer 33
Washer 10
Gasket group
Gasket group
Bearing seat
Bearing 7508
Bushing

Oil seal PD45x62x12
Bearing 7507
Cap,bearing

Bolt M10x25
Washer 10

O-ring 75%3.1

HE &
Q'ty Remark

N 0 0 N
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Z 1R 82 5\ fi/Differential assembly

= TEREF 2 TR HE & &
Part No Description Q'ty Remark
LEIEAEANEY SRR T e
10113-50131 K Lock plate
15413-22021 124 ot 4
15413-22011 7 JEE Bearing seat 2
15413-52081 AE 3R Thrust washer 4
15413-52071 TN Planetary gear -
15413-52051 R 11 Gear shaft Il 1
12003-52011 HE Ring gear, |
15413-52061 HHER Al T eear | 2
20113-50181 B Gasket 2
GB/T276-94 HhR6211 Bearing 6211 2
15413-52011 125 Bolt /12
B4223-00010 42 EEM10X1. 25 OO = 12
10113-50141 0 Lockplate 6
GB/T297-94 4732207 Bearing 32207 2
10113-50141 HE Bushing 1
12003-22011 i Gear shaft 1
12083-22031 B2 e AR Gear 1
B3120-06024 $¥4B6X24 Pin B6x24 1
15413-52041 Rt 1 Gear shaft| 1
15413-52021 BERBT Case of right differential 1

11
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Part No
22193-03001

24233-02001
23453-72001
23453-72031
23654-32042C
24233-02011
24233-02021a
24843-02011
23654-34051
24843-02061
24453-02061
GB810-88
GB858-88
23453-02091
23453-02071
Z3003-65010
22513-02051
Z0100-10012
REF000576
GB119-2000
22253-05062
LG0016B.02-001
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T95-2002
GB/T93-1987

oR 5h 177/ Drive 'axle

S
i)
1244
124
1244
il ZhE

L=

H4h

BRE

#®

B2FEM12X1. 25
[E4Z EEM60X2

1E B # [ d=60
e

ShAGRE B
7% 72138

FHIR
;HE$SD125X100X12
il B BRI B
[ElFE 34 @ 8X30
BE =
IRz E e
BZFEM10X1. 25X35
#E10

#E10

TEpHERFR

Description
Plug
Housing of axle
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Brake hub
Wheel hub
Axle shaft
Nut
Gasket
Bolt M12x1.25
Round nut M60x2
Lock washer d=60
Snap-ring
Bearing & oil seal assembly
Bearing 7213B
Snap ring
Oil seal SD125x100x%12
Brake assembly
Cylindrical pin ®8x30
Rubber plug
Paper gasket of front axle oil seal
Bolt M10%1.25%35
Washer 10
Washer 10

13

HE &
Q'ty Remark
2

1
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fem
No

© 00 N O O B WO N =

=
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Code
30003032503
51204091214
51421090115
51401090107
51451340107
51453200107
30003120203
30003032204
30003018105
52198010201
51312000719
60305000040
30003111107
30003136002
51204101114
51401100107
51421100115
51204101314
30003115002
60305000034
30003118502
51451360107
30003125801
51453240107
52198010301
30003018107

S
Part No

LG0016B.03.01.01
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1

GB/T93
GB/T893.1
GB/T894.1
LG0016B.03.01-001
LG0016B.03.01.02
LG0016B.03.01.03
GB/T276
GB/T6173
LG0016B.03.09
LG0020BD.03-001
20B-0309001
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
GB/T5783
LG0016B.03-002
LG0016B.03.04
20B-0309002
GB/T893.1
20B-0309003
GB/T89%4.1
GB/T276
20B-0309100

T3 1) F5 B
HZ2FEMEX30
# B8

# B8

i [38
Hi[E20

L

PR FIRE
XRERE
4761904
2 EIM16X1. 5
Fr 1 52 Y
124e

5% (a1 4
B24EM10X25
#E10
#E10
H24EM10X35
X3

) 2R
Hi[E42
FRIR
825
7% 61905

HRIBE

15

FEMRR

Description

Universal joint
Bolt M8x30
Washer 8
Washer 8

Snap ring 38
Snap ring 20
Shaft

lock handle assembly
Bracket weldment
Bearing 61904
Nut M16x1.5
Steering wheel assembly
Bolt
Steering-shaft
Bolt M10x25
Washer 10
Washer 10

Bolt M10%x35
Bracket
Redirector

Cover

Snap ring 42
Ring

Snap ring 25
Bearing 61905

Bracket weldment

= & &
Q'ty Remark

1
1
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F5  Yn 5

fem
No

© 00 N O O B WO N =

=
o

Code
60205000142
60205100007
60205100008
30003111103
51421110115
51401110107
51307001119
51401120107
51421120115
51207121518
30003035310

S
Part No

LG0016B.03.06

LG0016B.03.07-001
LG0016B.03.07-002

30D-0321001
GB/T97 1
GB/T93
GB/T6170
GB/T93
GB/T97.1
GB/T5786
LG0016B.03.08

B4 S5, 00-8-10PR

%483 50D0-8
SN2 4E3. 50D-8
1242

BE12

BE12

32 £N12

HE 14

BE 14
BEFEM14X1, 5X45
e[ 72

17

FEMRR

Description
Tire 5.00-8-10PR
Inner rim
Outer rim
Bolt
Washer 12
Washer 12
Nut M12
Washer 14
Washer 14
Bolt M14x1.5x45

Steering axle

= & &
Q'ty Remark

@
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Part No
A10C4-10301

23458-52031
24234-32501
24236-12581
23656-12572
GB/T5782-2000
GB/T97.1-2002
GB/T859-1987
24234-32181
GB/T5786-2000
GB/T6171-2000
GB/T6170-2000
GB78-1985
H12C4-30301
22574-32102
GB294-1984
23654-32041
24234-32221
23654-34051
GB297-1984
GB/T97.1-2002
GB/T91-2000
GB/T9459-2000
22194-32361
20114-30091
Q070B06
Q701B90
24234-32231
GB/T290-1982
24234-32241
GB/T6171-2000
AB5E4-50301
A10C4-12091
GB/T119-1986
H12C4-30401A
H12C4-32101

£ @)%/ Steering axle

FEE AR

Description
B m AR S B Axle assembly
BhE Gasket
BhE Gasket
wE Bushing
AR EE Support seat of front axle
BZFEM12X40 Bolt M12x40
#E12 Washer 12
#E12 Washer 12
ETEH King pin of steering knuckle

BZFEM10X1. 25X40

W2 EEM10X1. 25

B2 EM12

R7s AR TEARET
BEEE T2 Y
BERimE

[EE] §fE %% T 47 7208
=t

R E

IR E

[EE] §fE 3% T 43 7206E
24

FF O $H5X45

2 EEM24X2

R

Bolt M10%1.25%x40

Nut M10x1.25

Nut M12

Screw

Right steering knuckle

Oil seal

Tapered roller.bearing 7208E
Bolt of hub

Steering wheel hub

Hub nut

Tapered roller bearing 7206E
Washer 24

Cotter pin 5x45

Nut M24x2

Hub cover

mT5iFEEHRE  Adjusting washer of steering knuckle

HiBiBREM
e
AN
RETIIR
OFZ &l

B2 EIM10X1. 25
4% [a) L2 AL
B

H
R E TR
#HE

Straight lubricating fitting

Bent lubricating fitting

Dust ring

Needle bearing

O-ring

Nut M10x1.25

Steering cylinder

Gasket

Pin

Left steering knuckle assembly

Bushing

HE & %
Q'ty Remark
]

N D NN DN B B B N DN DNDDN

L

=
o N

N N A B B D DN N DNDNDDN

N B =

N



T4 7K GE15ES i Joint bearing GE15ES 4

GB/T5783-2000 HZHEM6X15 Bolt M6x15 4
HRH12C4302 Linkage 2

43  GB/T93-1987 HE 14 Washer 14 4
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=

Part No
H12C4-50311
A10C4-52021
A10C4-50301
GB3452.1-1992
A10C4-52041
Z2113-04030
GB3452.1-1992
A10C4-52051
H12C4-52041
A10C4-52061
23650-83581
23650-83531

EETFE

fIEE

IR

OFF%[El47. 5X3. 55
FHEIR

M E5 %4030
OFF£[El48. 7X3. 55
HmE

Y 5544 [Bl40X50X6
#hH

Bh &

=Ny

TEBR

Description

22

4% [5) 5 i1/ Steering cylinder

Piston rod

Cap

Cylinder

O-ring 47.5 3.55
Supporting ring
Bearing 4030
O-ring 48.7 3.55
Bushing

Y seal ring 40 50 6
Gasket

Dust ring

Snap ring

HE
Q'ty
1
2

1

N N N N N N DN

# i

Remark



1TZE % 5h &%/ Servie brake system
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LONKING7& X

PACENE N
No Code

30006042204
51204101114
51401100107
51421100115
30006126502
51204111114
51401110107
51421110115
30006013311
30006013312
11 30006112203
12 56171000101
13 60980001075
14 30006018101
15 51401080107
16 51421080115
17 51158190304
18 51207105314
19 51312000319
20 51204101314
21 51311000925
22 51511051502
23 51421090115
24 51512060801
25 51204090914
26 51401090107

© 00 N O O b~ 0 N =

-
o

1TZE % 5h &%/ Servie brake system

g
Part No

LG0016B.06.01
GB/T5783
GB/T93
GB/T97.1
LG0016B.06-001
GB/T5783
GB/T93
GB/T97.1
LG0016B.06.02
LG0016B.06.03
30D-0600002
JB/T8870
30D-0600001
30D-0601000
GB/T93
GB/T97 .1
GB/T818
GB/T5786
GB/T6173
GB/T5783
GB/T6172.1
GB/T882
GB/T97.1
GB/To1
GB/T5783
GB/T93

ITESIEN G
BZFEM10X25
#E10
#E10

TR
BZFEM12X25
HE12
HE12
HRE T
WE B
BRE

% $i5d16(10716)
#l B AR
TRIES
#Ee6

#E6
BZETMEX 12
BZFEM10X1. 25X35
W2 EEM10X1. 25
BZFEM10X35
BZEEM10
$HB8X35

s

$H2X16

B2 FEMBX16
&g

24

FEBHAR

Description

Service brake assembly

Bolt M10%x25
Washer 10
Washer 10

Transverse board

Bolt M12x25
Washer 12
Washer 12

Steel pipe assembly
Steel pipe.assembly
Plastic tube

Hoop d16(10~16)
Brake fluid oil cup
Bracket weldment
Washer 6

Washer 6

Screw M6x12

Bolt M10%x1.25%35
Nut M10%1.25

Bolt M10%35

Nut M10

Pin 8x35

Washer 8

Pin 2x16

Bolt M8x16

Washer 8

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
1

A O »

s



LONKING 7 T

F # h 5 f/Parking brake assembly

i
#I % Cable

52 % = EE B NE & F
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark

1 60208000100 LG0O030B.07.03 FHI N FREEL Parking brake handle 1

2 51207105214 GB/T5786 BZHEM10X1. 25X30 Bolt M10%1.25%x30 2

3 51401100107 GB/T93 B0 Washer 10 2

4 51421100115 GB/T97.1 BE10 Washer 10 . 2

25



LONKING7& X

Z 58 /Chassis

1# H




LONKING 7 T

5 5 5

fem
No

© 00 N O O B WO N =

=
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Code
30008118501
51210120115
51421120115
51401120107
30008113900
51159170704
30008050020
51421090115
51401090107
30008113901
30008113902
51204091114
30008105305
30008018728
51204101214
51421100115
51401100107
60980000538
56147010601
56302000602
30008113903
52123000101

S
Part No

LG0015D.08-001
GB/T5785
GB/T97 .1
GB/T93
LG0016B.08-005
GB/T819.1
LG0016B.08.G1
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
LG0016B.08-006
LG0016B.08-009
GB/T5783
LG0016B.08.03-011
LG0016B.08.05
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
20B-1206005
JB/T982
JB/ZQ4444
LG0016B.08-017
GB/T9163

Z 21 /Chassis

BZFEMT4X1. 5X70
#E 14

HE 14
BRI
HZETM5X20
FIRIRS
HEs

HEs
HREZER
BRI
HZAEMBX25
R
XERE
HZF2M10X30
#E10
#E10

T §K50X25X8
HERRE8
B2 IEM18X1. 5
AR R

X F34H7K GE30ES

27

FEMRR

Description

End cap

Bolt M14x1.5x70
Washer 14
Washer 14
Rubber gasket
Screw M5x%20
Chassis weldment
Washer 8
Washer 8

Rubber

Rubber

Bolt M8x25
Mounting plate
Support weldment
Bolt M10x%30
Washer 10
Washer 10
Magnet 50%x25x8
Combination washer 18
Plug M18%1.5
Rubber gasket

Joint bearing

= & &
Q'ty Remark

N NN > M 2 B BN

A A B~N

—



LONKING7& X

& =M &4 /Outer panel system

28



LONKING 7 T

5 4y

fem
No

© O N O o A W N =

W W W W W W W wWwwWNDNDNDDNDNDNNNDNDNDNDN-=2 22 a4 o aaaaA aa
® N O o A W N =2 O © 0 N O 00 A W N =~ O ©W 00 N O 0 & ON = O

73
Code

30009126501
51204111214
51401110107
51421110115

51204090914
51421090115
51401090107
30001113901

30009045912
30009146805
30009146806
51159190304
30009152905
30011149501

60922010124
30009045932
60920010019
30009113904
51420090121
51401090107
51307000919
30009045802
30009157301
60920010020
51204091214
51421090115
30009046605
30009111101

30009115011

51204111614
51421110115

51341000719
30009115012
51204091014
30009045803
60980004875
51158140504
51401060107

& =M % %/ Outer pabel system

=)
Part No

LG0016B.09-001
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
GB/T5783

GB/T97 1

GB/T93
LG0030B.01.01-007
LG0016B.09.04
LG0016B.09-004
LG0016B.09-005
GB/T819.1
20B-0900010
LG0030B.11-002
LG0016B.09-006
LG0016B.09.05
LG0020BD.09.03
LG0020BD.09-005
GB/T96.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170
LG0016B.09.03.02
LG0030B.09.05-002
LG0016B.09.03.03
GB/T5783

GB/T97 1
LG0016B.09.03.04
LG0016B.09.03-001
LG0016B.09.03-002
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1
GB/T889.1
LG0016B.09.03-003
GB/T5783
LG0016B.09.03.05
LG0016BE.09.12.01
GB/T818

GB/T93

i

B2 FEMI12X30
HE12
B2E12

42 FEMBX16
#[Es
#Es
RERER
JRIRRE
AR

BEHR
HZETM6X12
BhL 25
RERE
JRIREE
R R
RARE
HEs

# s

HE2 EEM8
MR B
2T
SgE

12 FEMBX30
#Es
ERERK
L

X5
HZ2FEM12X50
B2

B2 EEM1 2
225

B2 42 M8X20
MRS A
FERE AR
HZETMAX12

HE4

29

TEBHFRFR
Description

Transverse plate
Bolt M12x30

Washer 12

Washer 12

Bolt M8x16

Washer 8

Washer 8

Rubber gasket
Bottom board weldment
Pedal

Pedal

Screw M6x12

Wire clip

Dust cover

Rubber Gasket
Bottom board weldment
Seat assembly
Rubber gasket
Washer 8

Washer 8

Nut M8

Side board

Screw

Air spring

Bolt M8x30

Washer 8

Cover plate assembly
Bolt

Bracket

Bolt M12x50

Washer 12

Nut M12

Bracket

Bolt M8x20

Side board assembly
Snap assembly
Screw-M4x12
Washer 4

HE
Q'ty
1

I

-

- o0 0O =2 b 2 OO 0 O B -

A 00 A NN

=

% i

Remark
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LONKING7& X

122 (XA 2Y) /Mast (normal)
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LONKING 7 T

F5 R

fem
No

€

© 0O N O O b~ WO N

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

73
Code

30080080123
30082185700
51453350107
30080082724
30080081730
30080025000
51204091014
51401090107
51421090115
30082141003
60980000833
30004141000
30080180401
51453420107
30080182801
30082113903
30080081404
30080081405
30080081406
51207131814
51401130107
30082118500
30080184500
56201000301
60980005823
30080185100
30082154800
30082154805
30082154806
30082107800
52001000302

122 (B A 2Y) /Mast (normal mast)

S
Part No

LG0016BC.10.05
LG0030D.10-014
GB/T894.1
LG0016BC.10.01
LG0016BC.10.02
LG0016BC.10.08
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
LG0030D.10-004
LG0030D.10.06.01-002
LG0030D.10.17-001
LG0030D.10.16-002
GB/T894.1
LG0030D.10:16-003
LG0030D-10-020
LG0016BC.10.14-001
LG0016BC.10.14-002
LG0016BC.10.14-003
GB/T5786

GB/T93
LG0030D.10-005
LG0016BC.10-006
JB/T7940.1
LG0030D.10-021
LG0016BC.10-001
LG0030D.10-008
LG0030D.10-008
LG0030D.10-008
LG0030D.10-015
GB/T12949

EEBHERFR

Description
HESSERKLH1223 Chain assembly
B4 Chain wheel
4 & 40 Snap ring 40

SNTIZRIES
HNITZRES
THIES
B2FEM8X20

s

HEe

R

BZ2ETM20X1. 5X17
REe

BHd F

i 55

WA

BARE

SREE ISR 760211AT
RIS SR T60211A1T
SREL S T760211A1. 5T
BZHEM16X1. 5X60
#E16

i o

Hht

FHARM10X1
qERIPE

R

FEER

AEEEL

R

X

T8 EhEMA30X34X25

31

Outer mast weldment
Inner mast weldment
Pin shaft weldment
Bolt M8x20

Washer 8

Washer 8

Roller

Screw M20x1.5x17
Roller

Dust ring

Snap ring 55

Stop plate

Rubber gasket
Roller assembly
Roller assembly
Roller assembly
Bolt M16x1.5%60
Washer 16

End cap

Bushing

Oil cup M10%1

Red sheath

Sliding block
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Clip

Slide bearing 30x34x25

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
2
2
2

— ==

t0.5
t1.0
t2.0

N N NMNDN A B DNMNDN DM B DNMNDNMDND DB BDS DA BN OO ODN
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LONKInG 72 X

4m B3
Code

30080911020
30080911021
30080911022
30080911024
30080911025
30080911027
30080911028
30080911032
30080911033
30080911034
30080911035
30080911036
30080911037
30080911038
30080911039

128 & #1/ Parameter(mast)

RIHEE
Lifting H

2000
2250
2500
2750
3000
3300
3500
3750
4000
4250
4500
4750
5000
5500
6000

STREES

Inner mast

30080081725
30080081726
30080081727
30080081729
30080081730
30080081732
30080081733
30080081737
30080081738
30080081739
30080081740
30080081741
30080081742
30080081743
30080081744

CNEES
Outer mast

30080082720
30080082721
30080082722
30080082724
30080082725
30080082727
30080082728
30080082732
30080082733
30080082734
30080082735
30080082736
30080082737
30080082738
30080082739

32

SRR

Code,chain
30080080116
30080080100
30080080101
30080080138
30080080123
30080080142
30080080140
30080080143
30080080144
30080080145
30080080141
30080080146
30080080112
30080080147
30080080148

ey & X

Chain,leaf
7
85
91
95
101
109
115
121
129
137
143
149
{57
171
185

Remark

R



LONKING 72 X

VS

122 (Z £ B M) /Mast (full free 2-stage mast)
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LONKInG 72 X

8=

feﬁéﬁ i3
Code

No

30080082762
30080081748
30082141003
60980000833
30004141000
30080180401
51453420107
30080182801
30082113903
30080025000
51204091014
51401090107
51421090115
30080081404
30080081405
30080081406
51210131814
51401130107
30080184500
30082118500
56201000301
60980005823
30080185100
30082154800
30082154805
30082154806
52001000302

© 00 N O O b~ 0 N =

-
o

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

B =
Part No

LG0016BC:10A.05
LG0016BC.10A.04
LG0030D.10-004
LG0030D.10.06.01-002
LG0030D.10.17-001
LG0030D.10.16-002
GB/T894.1
LG0030D.10.16-003
LG0030D.10-020
LG0016BC.10.08
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
LG0016BC.10.14-001
LG0016BC.10.14-002
LG0016BC.10.14-003
GB/T5785

GB/T93
LG0016BC.10-006
LG0030D.10-005
JB/T7940.1
LG0030D:10-021
LG0016BC.10-001
LG0030D.10-008
LG0030D.10-008
LG0030D.10-008
GB/T12949

AR TR

Description
IMNTIZRIEE Outer mast weldment
AIIZRES Inner mast weldment
JR4£760211BT Roller

HZETM20X1. 5X17
et
B B
#4855
ilst v
BRARE
THHES
12 4£M8X20

TREL R R 760211AT
TRER AR 760211A1T
SRES SR 760211A1. 5T
BZFEM16X1. 5X60
#HE16

bS]

iy 25

SHFRM10X1
dBEIRIPE

B

R

R

R

7B Eh4H 7K 30X34X25

34

Screw M20x1.5x17
Roller

Dust ring

Snap ring 55

Stop ring

Rubber pad

Pin shaft weldment
Bolt M8x20
Washer 8

Washer 8

Roller assembly
Roller assembly
Roller assembly
BoltM16%1.5x60
Washer 16
Bushing

End cap

QOil cup M10x1
Red sheath

Sliding block
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Sliding bearing 30%x34x25

% & B H) /Mast (full free 2-stage mast)

HE & &*
Q'ty Remark

1

=

t0.5
t1.0
t2.0

N N NN N B B NN A BN DN DNMDNDNDDNDMDNDN DD DB b BDN



LONKInG 72 X

45 &Y
Code

30080912003
30080912001
30080912002
30080912000
30080912004
30080912005
30080912006
30080912007
30080912009

N IRES
Inner mast

30080081745
30080081746
30080081747
30080081748
30080081749
30080081750
30080081751
30080081752
30080081754

35

#1/Parameter(mast)

MR
Outer mast

30080082759
30080082760
30080082761
30080082762
30080082763
30080082764
30080082765
30080082766
30080082768

& iF

Remark

TR



LONKING7& X

IT22(= % 2 B B) /Mast (full free'3-stage mast)

i
H

36



LONKING 7 T

122 (=% 2 H /) /Mast (full free 3-stage mast)

?e*:u; - ) = EEBHERFR = & &

No. = Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark

151204091014 GB/T5783 BZFEMBX20 Bolt M8x20 4

2 51401090107 GB/T93 5|8 Washer 8 4

3 51421090115 GB/T97.1 #[ES8 Washer 8 4

4 30082141003 LG0030D.10-004 REe Roller 4

5 60980000833 LG0030D.10.06.01-002 #ZETM20X1. 5X17 Screw M20%x1.5x17 8

6 30004141000 LG0030D.10.17-001 iK% Roller 8

7 30080180401 LG0030D.10.16-002 BALk Dustring 8

8 51453420107 GB/T894.1 4 [E[55 Snap ring 55 8

9 30080182801 LG0030D.10.16-003  1E#R A Stopring 8

10 30082113903 LG0030D.10-020 RAZE Rubber pad 8

11 30080025000 LG0016BC.10.08 HIMIES Pin ‘shaft weldment .2

12 30080082893 LG0016BC.10B.01 MRS Outer mast weldment 1

13 30080085315 LG0016BC.10B.03 FIIRES Middle mast weldment 1

14 30080081801 LG0016BC.10B.06 AI1ZRIES Inner mast weldment 1

15 30080081404 LGO016BC.10.14-001 R#E S AL 76021.1AT Roller assembly 4
30080081405 LG0016BC.10.14-002 R#L/SAL760211A1T Roller assembly 4
30080081406 LGO016BC.10.14-003 HEEEAL760211A1. 5T Roller assembly 4

16 30080185100 LG0016BC.10-001 Bk Sliding block 4

17 30082154800 LG0030D.10-008 R Adjusting gasket 4  0.5mm
30082154805 LG0030D.10-008 AR R Adjusting gasket 4  1.0mm
30082154806 LG0030D.10-008 R Adjusting gasket 4 2.0mm

18 51207131814 GB/T5786 BZ4EM16X1. 5X60 Bolt M16x1.5x60 4

19 51401130107 GB/T93 #E16 Washer 16 8

20 30080184500 LG0016BC.10-006 e D) Bushing 2

21 30082118500 LG0030D.10-005 i 55 Endcap 2

22 56201000301 JB/T7940.1 SHFRM10X1 Oil cup M10x1 4

23 60980005823 LG0030D.10-021 LTBEIRIPE Red sheath 4

24 30080134819 LG0016BC.10B-001  ZFE Support 2

25 51207131314 GB/T5786 BZFEM16X1. 5X35 Bolt M16x1.5x35 4

26 30082107800 LG0030D.10-015 Bk Clip 2

27 30080080103 LG0016BC.10B.08 $E 5% B K LH1223 Chain assembly 2

28 30082185700 LG0030D.10-014 HEAE Chain wheel . 2

29 51453350107 GB/T894.1 4 [E40 Snap ring 40 2

30 52001000302 GB/T12949 B Eh%M&30X34X25  _Sliding bearing 30x34%25 2

37



LONKING7& X

4y B3
Code

30080913036
30080913037
30080913038
30080913039
30080913040
30080913041
30080913042
30080913043

EREE
Lifting H

4000
4350
4500
4800
5000
5400
6000
6500

1122 2 #/ Parameter(mast)

TS
Inner'mast

30080081799
30080081800
30080081801
30080081802
30080081803
30080081804
30080081805
30080081806

S ES
Middle mast

30080085313
30080085314
30080085315
30080085316
30080085317
30080085318
30080085319
30080085320

38

IMIBR
Quter mast

30080082891
30080082892
30080082893
30080082894
30080082895
30080082896
30080082897
30080082898

K AREY

g &

pi

Code,chain Chain,leaf Remark

30080080149
30080080156
30080080103
30080080128
30080080150
30080080151
30080080117
30080080159

93

99

103
107
113
119
131
141

(79



LONKING 7 T

i
H

Fs
ltem
No

0 N O O b~ ODN

"X K5

52X #wAS
Code,fork

30080081200
30080081201
30080081202
30080081203
30080081204
30080081205
30080081206
30080081207

B g
Model,fork

920x100%35

1070%x100%35
1220%100%35
1370%100%35
1620%x100%35
1670%x100%35
1820%x100%35
1900%100%35

39

28 /Fork & fork carrier

& x

Remark

R A



LONKING72 X

fe%zﬁ 75

m
No

1
2
3

© 00 N o o »

-
o

15
16
17

18

Code
30080083500
30080081200
30080081002
30080081003
30080081011
51207121318
51401120107
51139230205
51401110107
60980000833
30004141000
30080180401
51453420107
30080182801
30082113903
30080081404
30080081405
30080081406
30086141000
51204111414
30086118200
30086118201
51421110115

KX K5

g
Part No

LG0016BC.10.04
LG0016BC.10.09
LG0016BC.10.03

LG0016BC.10A.01
LG0016BC.10B.09

GB/T5786
GB/T93
GB/T70.1
GB/T93

LG0030D.10.06.01-002
LG0030D.10.17-001
LG0030D.10.16-002

GB/T894.1

LG0030D.10.16-003

LG0030D.10-020

LG0016BC.10.14-001
LG0016BC.10.14-002
LG0016BC.10.14-003

LG0045DT.10-001
GB/T5783

LG0060DT.10-008
LG0060DT.10-008

GB/T97.1

28 /Fork & fork carrier

AR TR

Description
[EE Load restrainer weldment
94951 Fork assembly
BEXRES Fork carrier weldment
BXRES Fork carrier weldment
BXRES Fork carrier weldment
BZHEM14X1. 5X35 Bolt M14x1.5x35
BE14 Washer 14
HZETM12X25 Screw M12x25
BE12 Washer 12
B2£TM20X1. 5X17 Screw M20x1.5x17
B Roller
BFd R Dust ring
455 Snap ring 55
L= R Stopring
BB Rubber pad
SR SR T760211AT Roller.assembly
R A T60211A1T Roller assembly

SR S 760211A1. 5T
it

B2 FEM12X40

BhH

B®BhH

HE12

40

Roller assembly
Roller

Bolt M12x40
Gasket

Gasket

Washer 12

e & &
Q'ty Remark
1

2

1 E5E
1 ZH%8A
1 =Z4H2BEA
4

4

1

o)

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

4

2 t05
2  t1.0
8



LONKING 7 T

2 7 h &L (B AR A /Lift cylinder (normal mast)

41



LONKING72 X

m
No

A

© 0O N O O A W0 N =

-
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

2 73 T (B A AY) /Lift cylinder (normal mast)
fe% 4 _f5

Code
16600163050
56193004501
56187032401
36600030240
51106211007
36600321010
52500010901
56900026903
36600370020
56145009204
36600070770
36600070780
36600044270
36600020130
51466240119
56199021101
56192069201
56191008601
36600015530
51513131502
30080109600
30080185600
30080113900
51307000919
51204111514
51307001119
51401090107
51421090115
51207115314
51401110107
51207121414
30080154803
30080154804
30080154805
51401120107

g
Part No

LGG016SP300H

LGG016SP300H-01
GB/T77
LGG030SP300H-02

AS568
LGG016SP300H-02
GB/T3452.1
LGG016SP400H-04
LGG016SP550H-04
LGG016SP300H-03
LGG015SP300H-07
GB/T895.1

LGG016SP300H.01
GB/T119.1A
LG0016BC.10-007
LG0016BC.10-008
LG0016BC.10-009
GB/T6170
GB/T5783
GB/T6170

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
GB/T5786

GB/T93

GB/T5786
LG0016BC.10-010
LG0016BC.10-010
LG0016BC.10-010
GB/T93

FFHHEL
[ 4 fEl36X48X7

4 F %5 5 [E136X46X8

fIzE

1Z2ETMBX8

£ LEE D 6X3
X5 3H&36X40X30
OFtZE50. 47X2. 62
XEE

OfZE34. 5X2. 65
BFRE

B FRE

TEZEAT

TEEE

2425

A& ER40X45X20
4 135X45X3

& FE B ET B 35X45X7

Ry
[E4E$H10X26
+fiE

+ fifs

HREE R

B2 EEM8
B2FEM12X45
BZEEM12

HE8

HE8
BZ2FEM12X1. 25X35
HE12
BZFEM14X1. 5X40
IR

14

42

FEBHAR

Description

Lift cylinder
Dustproof ring 36x48x7
Seal ring 36x46x8
Cylinder cover
Screw M8x8

Locking gasket ®6x3
Steel-backed bearing
O-ring 50.47x2.62
Support sheath
O-ring 34.5%2.65
Spacer

Spacer

Piston rod

Piston

Snap ring 25
Support ring-40x45%20
Snap ring 35%x45%3
Piston seal ring 35x45x7
Cylinder body
Cylindrical pin 10x26
Clamp

Clamp seat

Rubber pad

Nut M8

Bolt M12x45

Nut M12

Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M12x1.25%35
Washer 12

Bolt M14x1.5%40
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Washer 14

e

Q'ty

N NN N NN N B BN DN B N DN DN DN DNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDDND PR BN DNDDDNDNDN

% i*
Remark
53000

5 £ <4000

F5%F 5/&4000-5000mn
B4 T 5 E5500-6000mn

% £3000

=& 3000

b

0.5mm
1.0mm

2.0mm



LONKING 7 T

#2 7t 5M 51 S #0/ Lift cylinder parameter

ey
Code

16600163010
16600163020
16600163030
16600163040
16600163050
16600163060
16600163070
16600163080
16600163090
16600163100
16600163110
16600163120
16600163130
16600163140
16600163150

BHaE

Lifting. height
2000
2250
2500
2750
3000
3300
3500
3750
4000
4250
4500
4750
5000
5500
6000

Eo
Postion rod
36600044230
36600044240
36600044250
36600044260
36600044270
36600044280
36600044290
36600044300
36600044310
36600044320
36600044330
36600044340
36600044350
36600044360
36600044370

43

IRV
Cylinder body

36600015490
36600015500
36600015510
36600015520
36600015530
36600015540
36600015550
36600015560
36600015570
36600015580
36600015590
36600015600
36600015610
36600015620
36600015630

& x

Remark

0:3



LONKING72 X

R 2 FH ML/ Front lift cylinder

15— |

i

16

44



LONKING 7 T

r%éﬁ

em
No

A

© 0 N O g B W N -

- =
- O

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

5
Code

16600276430
16600276280
56193000901
36600030350
36600321010
51106211007
56944000201
56192047701
56187001701
52500008701
56900005003
56192104701
36600016470
36600017530
36600330040
36600790030
36600190110
56199009001
36600045920
36600046900
30080018100
51207131514
51401130107
30082185700
51453350107
30080080116
30080080155
30080144100
51421100115
51401100107
51204101014
51401110107
51207115314
30082113901

B A2 M &L/ Front lift cylinder
FEEF AR

=
Part No
LGG016SS435FH

LGG016SS450FH

LGG016SW300FH-01
LGG030SP300H-02
GB/T77

JB/ZQ4446

AS568

LGG016SW300FH.01
LGG016SS450FH.01
LGG016SW300RH-02
LGG016SW300FH-02
LGG016SW300FH-03

LGG016SW300FH.02
LGG016SS450FH.02
LG0016BC.10A.08
GB/T5786

GB/T93
LG0030D.10-014
GB/T894.1
LG0016BC.10A.09
LG0016BC.10B.02
LG0016BC.10B-002
GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T5786
LG0030D.10A.02-003

ZRATEF REL

=R AT TR

[f 4 B 70X84X8

HL 35

PIEER

B2£TM8X8

B2 ZER1/4

4 [Z]70X80X3

3 FH 2% £1 BB 70X80X7

M5 54 7K 70X 75X35

OFfZ E|88: 49X3. 53

F4[E|89X94. 4X1. 2

AR

FL{AK

iR

12T

HE

2RI T5X80X20

TREATEMY

TREATEMY
RES

B2FEM16X1. 5X45

#E16

RS

4 &40

5% BURKLH1223

i 5% BURKLH1223

ElE X

#E10

#E10

BZ4EM10X20

#HE12

B2HEM12X1. 25X35

BB

45

Description

Front lift cylinder
Front lift cylinder
Dustproof ring 70x84x8
cylinder head
Locking gasket
Screw M8x8

Plug

Snap ring 70x80%3
Seal ring 70x80%7
Steel-backed bearing
O-ring 88.49%3.53
Snap ring 89%x94.4x1.2
Cylinder body
Cylinder body

Slide valve

Screw

Spring

Support ring 75x80%20
Piston rod element
Piston rod element
Bracket weldment
Bolt M16x1.5x45
Washer 16

Chain wheel

Snap ring 40

Chain assembly
Chain assembly
Fixed clip

Washer 10

Washer 10

Bolt M10x20

Washer 12

Bolt M12x1.25%35
Rubber pad

e & &
Q'ty Remark
1 ZREE3000

1 ZHEE4500

N N =

-

1 Z#&E3000

1 =% 5E4500

1 =g E3000

1 =4%EE4500

-

2
2
2 ZH5E3000

2 ZH®E4500

=

s N NN



LONKING72 X

Al #2 7 3 &1 £ 8/ Front lifting cylinder parameter

—H+HH
SHEL4RAT

Code’,cyinder
16600276130
16600276140
16600276270
16600276430
16600276440
16600276290
16600276300
16600276200
16600276220
16600276210
16600276230
16600276240
16600276250
16600276260

=REHH

L 4RES
Code ,cyinder
16600276270
16600276430
16600276280
16600276440
16600276290
16600276300
16600276310
16600276450
16600276510
16600276500
16600276320

efteE

Lifting height
2000
2500
2750
3000
3300
3500
3750
4000
4500
4250
4750
5000
5500
6000

_HEE

Lifting height
4000
4350
4500
4800
5000
5400
6000
6500
3300
3600
4700

TEEMAY
Piston rod

36600045890
36600045900
36600046890
36600045920
36600045930
36600046910
36600046920
36600045960
36600045980
36600045970
36600045990
36600046000
36600046010
36600046020

TEEFAY
Piston rod

36600046890
36600046900
36600046910
36600046920
36600046930
36600045920
36600045930
36600045980
36600047370
36600047360
36600047040

AR
Cylinder body

36600016440
36600016450
36600017520
36600016470
36600016480
36600017540
36600017550
36600016510
36600016530
36600016520
36600016540
36600016550
36600016560
36600016570

187N
Cylinder body

36600018230
36600018240
36600017520
36600017530
36600017830
36600017540
36600017550
36600017560
36600016470
36600016480
36600016530

46

& 2% dmFY
Code,chain

30080080161
30080080137
30080080136
30080080116
30080080100
30080080122
30080080102
30080080139
30080080123

ik 5 SR AD

Code,chain
30080080120
30080080154
30080080155
30080080158
30080080101
30080080156
30080080104
30080080143

T

& x

Leaf,chain Remark

61
75
71
7
85
89
97
105
101

WBETR

(73

H A H A H

& i

Leaf,chain Remark

73
79
81

87
91

508
1M
121

0:3

I H H



LONKING72 X

RRIME(ZHR LB R)/Rear lift cylinder (full free 2-stage mast)

i# H

3R

4 21

20

19
22
23 24 N

47



LONKING72 X

RRIME(ZHR LB H)/Rear lift cylinder (full free 2-stage mast)

E%éﬁ 3

m
No

A
B

© O N O o b~ 0N -

W W W W N DN NDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDN-=22 2 4 O a a4 a4
W N = O O 0o N O 00 A W N =~ O © 0 N O O & O N =~ O

34

Code
16600162040
16600162180
51513131502
36600016610
36600046080
56199021101
36600070860
56192104901
56900012303
52500002301
56187045901
56192104801
51106211007
36600321010
56944000101
36600030360
56185004101
56908017904
36600240220
36600016750
36600046220
36600192010
36600330040
51207115314
51401110107
30080109600
30080185600
30080113900
51307000919
51203111514
51307001119
51401090107
51421090115
51204133714
30080154803
30080154804
30080154805
51401130107

=
Part No

LGGO016SW300LH
LGG016SW300RH
GB/T119.1

LGG016SW300LH.01
LGG016SW300LH.02

LGG016SW400LH-02

AS568

GB/T77
LGG030SP300H-02
JB/ZQ4446

LGG016SW300LH-02

JISB2401

LGG016SW300LH-01
LGG016SW300RH.01
LGG016SW300RH.02
LGGO030SL300RH-02
LGG016SW300RH-02

GB/T5786

GB/T93
LG0016BC.10-007
LG0016BC.10-008
LG0016BC.10-009
GB/T6170
GB/T5783
GB/T6170

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
GB/T5783
LG0016BC.10-010
LG0016BC.10-010
LG0016BC.10-010
GB/T93

R R A FHEL
R fRA T
[E+E££H10X26
FELIA
RIETAM

7 A IR40X45X20
EfRE
$4EE51X56. 4X1. 5
O 50. 39X3. 53
M5 %M 7K 32X36X25

4 FR 25 £ [B132X42X8

24 FE32X42X3
1ZETMBX8
Eg

B2 3ER1/8
fe=

B 4 [B32X52X8
OFFZFE22X2. 4
A ELR
TAREATAM
B R

B iR
BZFEM12X1..25X35
HRE12

it

i K
TR

2 £EM8
BZHEM12X45
B2 EEM12
E8

H[E8

B2 HEM16X40
AR
BE16

48

TR AR

Description

Left lift cylinder

Right lift cylinder
Cylindrical pin

Left cylinder body
Piston rod element
Support ring 40x45%20
Spacer

Snap ring 51%x56.4%1.5
O-ring 50.39%3.53
Steel-backed bearing
Seal ring 32x42x8
Snap ring 32x42x3
Screw M8x8

Locking gasket

Plug

Cylinder cover
Dustproof ring 32x52x8
O-ring 22%x2.4

Rod head

Right cylinder body
Piston rod

Slide valve spring
Spring

Bolt M12x1.25%x35
Washer

Clamp

Clamp seat

Rubber pad

Nut M8

Bolt M12x45

Nut M12

Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M16x40
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting gasket
Adjusting . gasket
Washer 16

HE & FE
Q'ty Remark
1 =/&3000
1 =E3000
2
1 =&3000
1 BE3000
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
2
2
2
1
1
1 =E3000
1 &E3000
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
4
4
2
27%0.5mm
2 1.0mm
2 2.0mm
2



LONKING 7 T

ki
Left lift cylinder

16600162010
16600162020
16600162030
16600162040
16600162050
16600162060
16600162070
16600162080
16600162100
16600162090
16600162110
16600162120
16600162130
16600162140

2 73 £L 8/ Lifting cylinder parameter

aE | RABE
Right lift cyinder - Lifting height
16600162150 2000
16600162160 2500
16600162170 2750
16600162180 3000
16600162190 3300
16600162200 3500
16600162210 3750
16600162220 4000
16600162240 4500
16600162230 4250
16600162250 4750
16600162260 5000
16600162270 5500
16600162280 6000

ETREN
Piston:rod, left
36600046050
36600046060
36600046070
36600046080
36600046090
36600046100
36600046110
36600046120
36600046140
36600046130
36600046150
36600046160
36600046170
36600046180

49

HEEN
Piston rod,right
36600046190
36600046200
36600046210
36600046220
36600046230
36600046240
36600046250
36600046260
36600046280
36600046270
36600046290
36600046300
36600046310
36600046320

ZEELIR
Left cylinder body

36600016580
36600013590
36600010600
36600007610
36600004620
36600001630
36599998640
36599995650
36599989670
36599992660
36599986680
36599983690
36599980700
36599977710

HELR
Right cylinder body

36600016720
36600016730
36600016740
36600016750
36600016760
36600016770
36600016780
36600016790
36600016810
36600016800
36600016820
36600016830
36600016840
36600016850



LONKING72 X

FRIME(ZHR 2B R)/Rear lift cylinder (full free 3-stage mast)

1# H

21

50



LONKING 7 T

O 3dn n

I ME (=% 2 B /A)/Rear lift cylinder (full free 3-stage mast)
i

(ti : 3 B = THRHHARR HE & &

N Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark

A 16600163320 LGG016SH450LH =R LT Left lift cylinder 1 & E4500

B 16600163370 LGGO016SH450RH =R EAEFAF Right lift cylinder 1 &E4500

1 36600046950 LGGO16SH450LH-01 i&ZEFF Pistonrod 2 &/&4500

2 56145009204 GB/T3452.1 OF2[El34. 5X2. 65 O-ring 34.5%2.65 2

3 36600070940 LGGO016SH450LH-02 [EFEE Spacer 2

4 51466240119 GB/T895.1 1425 Snap ring 25 2

5 36600020130 LGGO15SP300H-07 iHZE Piston 2

6 56199021101 2 A EIR40X45X20 Pivot ring 40x45%x20 2

7 56192069201 4 [B135X45X3 Snap ring 35%x45%x3 2

8 56191008601 ih ZE % £ EB35X45X7 Piston seal ring 35x45x7 2

9 51513131502 GB/T119.1 [E+E £ 10X26 Cylindrical pin 2

10 36600192010 LGGO30SL300RH-02 3#E Spring 1

11 36600330040 LGGO16SW300RH-02 & & Slide valve ' 1

12 36600017580 LGGO16SH450LH.01 ~Z= &L {4 Left cylinder body 1  &/&4500

13 52500010901 M &5 3H 7K 36X40X30 Steel-backed bearing 2

14 56900026903 AS568 OFfZEE50. 47X2..62 O-ring 50.47%x2.62 2

15 56944000201 JB/ZQ4446 R ZER1/4 Plug 2

16 36600321010 LGGO30SP300H-02  $iiZX#E ©6X3 Locking gasket ®6x3 4

17 51106211007 GB/T77 HZ2ETMBX8 Screw M8x8 4

18 36600030400 LGGO16SH450LH-03 #IszS Cylinder cover 2

19 36600361010 LGG035SP300LH-01 « [EIS##Ek Connector 2

20 56193004501 [ 4 FE|36X48X7 Dustproof ring 36x48x7 2

21 36600017630 LGG016SH450RH.01 A &I Right cylinder body 1 &/Z4500

22 51207115314 GB/T5786 H2FEM12X1.25X35 Bolt M12x1.5x35 2

23 51401110107 GB/T93 HE12 Washer 12 2

24 30080109600 LG0016BC.10-007 i Clamp 2

25 30080185600 LG0016BC.10-008 — itk B2 Clamp seat 2

26 30080113900 LG0016BC.10-009 SRR Rubber pad 2

27 51204111514 GB/T5783 H2FEM12X45 Bolt M12x45 2

28 51307001119 GB/T6170 H2EEM12 Nut M12 2

29 51307000919 GB/T6170 HEEEM8 Nut M8 4

30 51401090107 GB/T93 #E8 Washer 8 4

31 51421090115 GB/T97.1 #[E8 Washer 8 4

32 30080154803 LG0016BC.10-010 AEER Adjusting gasket 2 0.5mm
30080154804 LG0016BC.10-010 AR Adjusting gasket 2 1.0mm
30080154805 LG0016BC.10-010 Ve Adjusting gasket 2 2.0mm

33 51203122014 GB/T5782 H2AEM14X70 Bolt M14x40 2

34 51307001219 GB/T6170 R EIM14 NutM14 2

35 51401120107 GB/T93 #E14 Washer 14 2

51



LONKING7& X

il
Left lift cylinder

16600163310
16600163430
16600163320
16600163440
16600163330
16600163340
16600163350
16600163450
16600163520
16600163510
16600163410

£ 7t m & 3 £/ Lifting cylinder parameter

it EneE
Right lift cyinder . iLifting height
16600163360 4000
16600163460 4350
16600163370 4500
16600163470 4800
16600163380 5000
16600163390 5400
16600163400 6000
16600163480 6500
16600163500 3300
16600163490 3600
16600163420 4700

EE
Piston.rod
36600046940
36600047450
36600046960
36600047460
36600046960
36600046970
36600046980
36600047470
36600047390
36600047380
36600047050

52

FFLIR
Left cylinder body

36600017570
36600018420
36600017580
36600018430
36600017590
36600017600
36600017610
36600018440
36600018250
36600018260
36600017840

PSFARLS
Right cylinder body

36600017620
36600018390
36600017630
36600018400
36600017640
36600017650
36600017660
36600018410
36600018280
36600018270
36600017850

& F

Remark

R

H 8 B



LONKING 7 T

-
H

O

L
Left cylinder

16600017190
16600017160
16600017170
16600017180

18

{5 #4351 B/ Tilt cylinder assembly

20
19

i &5t 51 2 £/ Tilt cylinder Parameter
§1/

BASE
Lifting height
h<3.6m
3.6m=h<4.5m
4.5m=h<5.5m
5.5m=h

Tilt angl
6°-12°
6°-6°
30_6°
30.30

e

53

THEMT

Piston rod
36600041011
36600047400
36600047400
36600047410

BB E & iE

Spacer Remark
36600071030
36600071030



LONKING7& X

feﬁéﬁ i3
Code

No
A 16600017190
52500002201
56194005301
36600030070
56187019301
56192070301
56193004001
51210120314
36600240060
51401120107
51309000619
56908004404
36600071030
36600041011
56191004001
56199020501
36600010500
30080025000
51204091014
51401090107
51421090115
56201000301
60980005823

© 0 N O O A W0 N =

N NN 2 A A A A A A A A -
N = O © 0o N O o0 » W N = O

{5 %4 3/ &1 & B/ Tilt cylinderassembly

=
Part No

LGG016X6/12H

EKM
LGG016X6/12H-03

GB/T5785
LGG016X6/12H-01
GB/T93

GB/T6171
JISB2401
LGG020X6/12H-05
LGG016X6/12H.02

LGG016X6/12H.10
LG0016BC.10.08
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
JB/T7940:1
LG0030D.10-021

ERHAR

Description
g iR EL Tilt cylinder
M5 4h R 30X34X25 Steel-backed bearing
07 [&|58X3 O-ring 58x3
SEE Guide sleeve
4h FA 2 43 B 30X40X7 Seal ring 30x40x7
4 BB 30X40X3 Snap ring 30x40x%3
[ 2 B 30X42X6 Dustproof ring 30x42x6

BZHEM14X1. 5X55
#®E14

42 EEM14X1. 5
OFF%E(29. 4X3. 1
ERE
TEEAYS
TEEE T El63X53X7
& IR63X58X20
EIK

HES
$24£NM8X20
HEs

#Es8
SEARM10X1
ARRPE

54

Bolt M14x1.5%x55
Rod head

Washer 14

Nut M14x1.5
O-ring 29.4%3.1
Spacer

Piston rod element
Seal ring 63%53x7
Pivot ring 63x58%20
Cylinder body

Pin shaft weldment
Bolt M8x20
Washer 8

Washer 8

Oil cup

Red sheath

e & &
Q'ty Remark
6°/12°

3°/6°,3°13°

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2, 8°/6°,3°/3°
2

2 6°12°
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2



LONKING 7 T

ITZR % 2% (KA AL) /Side shifting pipe mast(normal mast)

i
H

B
Lifting height

2000

2250

2500

2750

3000

3300

3500

3750

FS125E
Hose,NO.6

17272008630

17272008631

17272008632

17272008633

17272008634

17272008635

17272008636

17272008637

Lifting height

4000

4250

4500

4750

5000

5500

6000

FS125E
Hose,NO.6

17272008640

17272008641

17272008642

17272008643

17272008644

17272008645

17272008646

&

Remark

55




LONKING7& X

i

No

© 0O N O 0o A 0 N -

=
o

ITZE MR 5% (F A L) /Side shifting pipe mast(normal mast)

53
Code

30082185200
30082135100
30082106403
51210132414
51401130107
51421130115
30012115000
30082107802
51204091214
51401090107
51421090115
17272008634
30082013300
30082107608
17601000221
17272005538
17272005350
17272008103
56145077501
30088071701
30088071700
30082107604
17272005520
17272005521

=
Part No

LG0025D:10.08-001
LG0025D.10.08-002
LG0030D.10.13-002
GB/T5785

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
LG0030D.10.13-004
LG0030D.10.13-003
GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1
LG0030D.10.13.01
LG0030D.10.13.02
LG0030D.10.13-001
LG0030D.10A.03-001
LG0025D.10.08.13
LG0025D.10.08.03
LG0025D.10.08.12
GB/T3452.1
LG0100DT.10.10.06
LG0100DT.10.10.07
LG0025D.10.08-005
LG0025D.10.08.10
LG0025D.10.08.11

=g
WME
B

HEALM16X1. 5X90

#E16
#HE16
XZR
=E3
1ZFEM8X30
#ES
#ES
BRE Bk
ME R
[EER
TiEEL
BRE B
BRE B
BR & SR
OFZ[El8X2. 65
BEKIRE
KRS
[E EHR
BRE B

RS

56

TR B IR
Description
Pulley
Sleeve
Washer

Bolt M16%1.5x90
Washer 16

Washer 16

Bracket

Clip

Bolt M8x30

Washer 8

Washer 8

Hose assembly
Steel tube assembly
Fixed plate
Transition connector
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
O-ring 8%2.65
Connector weldment
Connector weldment
Fixed plate

Hose assembly

Hose assembly

HE
Q'ty
2
1

2

=

N N N NN D D b

& ix

Remark

=B mEA

S 240008524

5% 24000829

g

S £ 240008154

@k

& 24000857

Eot

B 2400085

AR [ 4R

RBERHER
FRERRMER
RRERHER
FRERRMER



A}

i A

16—

-
w

25,26

MBS R (ZH4 B/)/Side shifting pipe mast (full free 2-stage mast)

Liftire keight 2000 2500 2750 3000 3300 3500

G EIZRE . 30080083800| 30080083801/ 30080083802 | 30080083803 30080083804 | 30080083805
F.210% 1 | 30080184656 30080184657 | 30080184658 | 30080184659, 30080184660 30080184661
JESHE T, | 17272005695 | 172720056961 17272005697 | 17272005698 | 17272005699|17272005700
Lifting Reight 3750 4000 4500

&5 E Rl 30080083806 | 30080083807 30080083809

G5 R | 30080184662 | 30080184663 30080184665

HE e BT, | 17272005701 17272005702 17272006704

57
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No

© 0 N O 0o b~ 0 N -

N N N N N NN 2 a4 a4 a4 a a a a4 -
o g A W N 2 O © 0O N O 0o~ WwN = O

TRMBERE (ZR LB /Side shifting pipe_mast (full free 2-stage mast)
@f‘g w1

Code
51204080914
51401080107
51204091014
51401090107
17272005159
56145077501
30080083803
37201000429
30012071605
37201000430
30012071606
56145005701
51204091214
51420100121
51307000919
30080184659
30080185200
30080186503
300801202
30080186502
30080107803
30080110203
51204081314
17272005698
30080071700
30080071712

=
Part No

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T93
LG0016BC.10A.02.01
GB/T3452.1
LG0016BC.10A.02.02
LG0016BC.10A.02-001
LG0016BC.10A.02.03
LG0016BC.10A.02-002
LG0016BC.10A.02.04
GB/T3452.1

GB/T5783

GB/T96.1

GB/T6170
LG0016BC.10A.02-009
LG0016BC.10A.02-003
LG0016BC.10A.02-006
LG0016BC.10A.02-004
LG0016BC.10A.02-005
LG0016BC.10A.02-007
LG0016BC:10A.02-008
GB/T5783
LG0016BC.10A.02.06
LG0016BC.10A.02.07
LG0016BC.10A.02.08

HZHEM6X16
HE6
EZAEMBX20
HE8
BB R AR
Off£FEl8X2. 65
SEERE
i25E
RIEELES
LS
RIEELIES
OFF£ FE|20X2. 65
B2HEM8X30
#E10

42 EEM8
SEiE

VoS

EF

4

3]

B

EHR
B2FEM6X35
ELIEE
ELIEE

58

TEHRR

Description
Bolt M6x16
Washer 6
Bolt M8x20
Washer 8
Hose assembly
O-ring 8%2.65
Guide slot weldment
Bolt
Hinged connector weldment
Bolt
Hinged connector weldment
O-ring 20%2.65
Bolt M8x30
Washer 10
Nut M8
Guide slot
Pulley
Sleeve
Shaft
Sleeve
Clip
Pressure plate
Bolt M6x35
Hose assembly
Connector weldment

Connector weldment

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
6 MEK12%F
10 MEE20%F
2

2

2 [MUERAfE

2 [MHERAfE

1 B2

1 OER2%%

1 OER2%%

1 MHER2%%

1 B2

4 mEX8HH

2  [UERAfE

2 [UERAfE

2 [UERAfE

1 mER2f

2 [UERAfE

1 mER3H

1

1

2 MWERAE

2 [UERAfE

4 MEESH

2 [UERAfE

1 =KA

1 MER



LonkinG7e T
RN E R (=R 2 BH)/Side shifting pipe mast (full free 3-stage mast)

i A

18
15 :
3520
.\',..
G
3
2 P
23 ;i,"
N
26
Llft,ngf;,elght 4000 4350 4500 4800 5000 5400 6000 6500
H’f;z?”,;*o%e 17272009549 | 17272009557 | 17272009550 17272009551/17272009552 | 17272009553 17272009554(17272009555
Hrfiz,h%ﬁi 17272009557 | 17272009558 17272009559 17272009552{17272009553 | 17272009560|17272009561|17272009562
= 75 fats
Hrisi?ﬁ%_ég 17272009549 | 17272009563 | 17272009564| 17272009557|17272009550 | 17272010118 | 17272009559 17272009552

59
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TRMBER (=54 B /Side shifting pipe mast (full free 3-stage mast)

5% om0 B S FEAH HE & F
No. . Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark

1... 51203112018 GB/T5783 IZ2FEM12X70 Bolt M12x70 1

2 51401110107 GB/T93 #HE12 Washer 12 1

3 51420110121 GB/T96.1 HE12 Washer 12 1

4 30080185200 LGO0016BC.10A.02-003 &%t Pulley 4 O BX 614
5 30080122301 LGO0016BC.10B.11-002 #HE Sleeve 1

6 17272009550 LGO0016BC.10B.11.01 BERE &AL Hose assembly 2  &/E4500
7 51204102614 GB/T5783 2 F£M10X100 Bolt M10x100 2

8 51307001019 GB/T6170 $2EM10 Nut M10 6

9 30080013310 LGO0016BC.10B.11.02 ‘4NERS Steel tube Weldment 1

10 30080013311 LG0016BC.10B.11.03 $HEIES Steel tube Weldment 1 O BX A AR
11 51139210605 GB/T70.1 22 ETM8X30 Screw M8x30 4 70 Bk

12 51204091014 GB/T5783 2 FEM8X20 Bolt M8x20 4 PO BX 614
13 51401090107 GB/T93 #HEg Washer 8 « 4 PO BX 914
14 51421090115 GB/T97.1 HE8 Washer 8 . 2 OB

15 17272009556 LGO0016BC.10B.11.04 « fR%&& Bk Hose assembly 2  EOEX4f4
16 30012071605 LGO016BC.10A.02.03 #riEiEskias Hinged connector weldment 1 EOEX2f4
17 37201000429 LGO0016BC.10A.02-001 #Z$% Bolt 1 OBk 214
18 56145005701 GB/T3452.1 OF BE120X2. 65 O-ring 20x2.65 2 B4t
19 30012071606 LGO016BC.10A.02.04 4ifEiEsiias Hinged connector weldment 1 EOBk244
20 37201000430 LGO016BC.10A.02-002 igfg Bolt 1  PHER2%
21 17272009559 LGO0016BC.10B.11.05 fRE S MK Hose assembly 2 PO BX B AR
22 51401080107: GB/T93 #HE 6 Washer6 4 70 BX 745
23 51139190405 GB/T70.1 HZETM6X16 Screw M6x16 2  THBEX314
24 30080013312 LG0016BC.10B.11.06 $RN&EIEES Steel tube assembly 1

25 30080071700 LGO0016BC.10A.02.07 ##LIEE Connector weldment 1 =EBXET A
26 30080071712 LG0016BC.10A.02.08 FEKIES Connector weldment 1 0 BX At FR
27 30080013313 LGO0016BC.10B.11.07 {NEES Steel tube assembly 1 0 B At FR
28 17272005159 LGO0016BC.10A.02.01 BRE S MK Hose assembly 2 PO Bk A1
29 17272009564 LG0016BC.10B.11.08 pXE =B Hose assembly 2 U B 444
30 30080107803 LGO0016BC.10A.02-007 &3k Clip 1 B 244
31 30080110203 LG0016BC.10A.02-008 JE#x Pressure plate 1 O BX 214
32 51139190605 GB/T70.1 HRETMEX25 Screw M6x25 2  FOBk4fF
33 30082013800 LG0030D.10B.11.08 ElEZEES Fixed bracket weldment 1 0 BX At R
34 51203112614 GB/T5782 BZFEM12X100 Bolt M12x100 1 0 B At FR
35 51307001119 GB/T6170 HR2EEM12 Nut M12 1 0 B At FR
36 51421110115 GB/T97.1 HE12 Washer 12 2 10 B At FR
37 30080186506 LGO0016BC.10B.11-003 &= Sleeve 1 70 BX Bt R
38 30080185205 LGO0016BC.10B.11-004 &4t Pulley . 2 9 BX Bt FR
39 30080186502 LGO0016BC.10A.02-005 & Sleeve 1

40 30080120201 LG0016BC.10A.02-004 % Shaft 1

41 30080186503 LG0016BC.10A.02-006 EfF Sleeve 1 O BX 314

60



LONKING 7 T

I TZR A2 7+ 3% (B A B /Lift pipe mast(normal mast)

A
S
i
©
N
fe}“ﬁ 4% f3 = EEE AR e & &
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 17272002126 LG0016BC.10.06 BRE R Hose assembly 1
2 56145004601 GB/T3452.1 OFfZ[E|16X2. 65 O-ring 16%2.65 « 1
3 30080071705 LG0016BC.10.11 LIRS Connector weldment:. 1
4 17272005723 LG0016BC.10.10 RE R Hose assembly 1
17601000239 LG0030B.12.12 PR Transition Transition 2
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MREHFER(CR 2L BMH)/Lift pipe mast (full free 2-stage mast)

i H
e
Liftir%{geight 2000 2500 2750 3000 3300 3500 3750
TSI E 117272005709 17272005710 | 17272005711(17272005712 17272005713 | 17272005714 17272006715
Liftir';:?; L%ight 4000 4250
rfc}ngﬂﬁ_‘ﬁ 17272005716 |17272005718
R?nzniark L7073

62
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fem
No

-

© 0O N O 0o B~ W N

10

TEEFER(ZH L BH)/Lift pipe mast (full free 2-stage mast)

F5 Yy 5

Code
17272005712
51204080914
51401080107
30080107804
17601000234
17601000239
17272002126
56145004601
30080071705
17272005723

=
Part No

LG0016BC.10A.03.02 B&& Ak

GB/T5783
GB/T93

LG0016BC.10A.03-001

LG0030D.12-008
LG0030B.12.12
LG0016BC.10.06
GB/T3452.1
LG0016BC.10.11
LG0016BC.10.10

1Z4EM6X 16

63

TEMRR

Description

Hose assembly
Bolt M6x16
Washer 6

Clip

Transition connector

Transition connector

Hose assembly

O-ring 16%2.65

Connector weldment

Hose assembly

HE & &
Q'ty Remark

1 =E3000

2
2
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e

TREAEE (SR 2 BH)/Lift pipe mast(full free 3-stage mast)

4

3° ‘
12 s )

a

é@ \‘/
|
o)
6
15
)
21 \s|
xf/i 5 25
i,q~ N
‘u 21 .’;, 14
¢S )
rif's.. v
7
17 ) N’
& 18 ®
20 &5 o
=19 VJ'
@., [/ i—16
247 P
Liftir']%g ,t:%ight 4000 4350 4500 4800 5000 5400
O o A
Hrfszﬁ)é% 17272009403 | 17272009546 | 17272009462 | 17272008801 | 17272009336 | 17272009547
=E
Lifting height 6000 6500
ﬁ DGH#M
Hos—'g—,N)é% 17272009548 | 17272008546
%iE
Remark
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mEAER (=R S BH)/Lift pipe'mast (full free 3-stage mast)

?eﬁ Ym 85 = EEBERFR = & &
No. . Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
151210120215 GB/T5785 BZFEM14X1. 5X50 Bolt M14x1.5x50 1
2 51401120107 GB/T93 H[E 14 Washer 14 1
3 51421120115 GB/T97.1 H#E 14 Washer 14 1
4 30080185203 LG0016BC.10B.10-001 &%t Pulley 1
5 30082135103 LGO016BC.10B.10-002 #hZE Sleeve 1
6 17272009462 LG0016BC.10B.10.01 BR%E & A% Hose assembly 1  &/&4500
7 51204091014 GB/T5783 B2 FEMBX20 Bolt M8x20 2
8 51401090107 GB/T93 #H[E8 Washer 8 2
9 51421090115 GB/T97.1 HpE8 Washer 8 2
10 51204102614 GB/T5783 B2 FEM10X100 Bolt M10x100 2
11 51307001019 GB/T6170 12 EM10 Nut M10 . 7
12 30080013308 LG0016BC.10B.10.02 INEIRE Steel tube assembly: 1
13 30080071713 LG0016BC.10B.10.03 = =iBEH& T-connector 1
14 56145004601 GB/T3452.1 OFf£ FEl16X2. 65 O-ring 16%2.65 1
15 17272002695 LG0016BC.10B.10.04 ARE S HX Hose assembly 1
16 51204101214 GB/T5783 1244 M10X30 Bolt M10x30 1
17 51401100107 GB/T93 #EN0 Washer 10 1
18 51421100115 GB/T97.1 2E10 Washer 10 1
19 30080182703 LG0016BC.10B.10-004 ¥R Connecting board 1
20 30080013309 LGO0016BC.10B:10.05 HERS Steel tube assembly 1
21.17601001391 LG0016BC.10B.10-003 T iEI%k Transition connector 2
22 130080116705 LG0016BC.10B.10.06 =iEE& T- connector 1
23 17272005375 LGO016BC.10B.10.07 ARE BB Hose assembly 1
24 17601000239 LG0030B.12.12 PUNEESS Transition connector 1
25 17272005379 LGO0016BC.10B.10.08 ARE S Hose assembly 1
26 17601000236 LG0016B.12.05-007  idiE#Ek Transition connector ~ 2

65



LONKING7& X

% I% 1% 48 Y/ Multi-way valve control

i
H

>
A

Q/ 14

13

\

7 .
1112

66
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Multi-way valve



LONKING 7 T

% 1% @ 4/ Multi-way valve control

?eﬁ LT T = EEMERFR = & &
No. ©.Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
160207010080 LG0030D.11-001  FHAEHK Handle assembly 1

2 60207010081 LG0030D.11-002  FiREHK Handle assembly 1

3 60207010082 LG0030D.11-003  FiREMK Handle assembly 1 ZKiR

4 60207010083 LG0030D.11-004  FHEEAL Handle assembly 1 [§IR

5 30011020609 LG0016B.11.01 YIRS Control rod weldment 1

6 30011020610 LG0016B.11.02 BITIRE Control rod weldment 1

7 30011020611 LG0016B.11.03 SUITIES Control rod weldment 1 ZE1Q

8 30011020612 LG0016B.11.04 BRITIES Control rod weldment 1 E§IR

9 30011124901 LG0030B.11-001 A= Dust cover 2 =g3n mE4R
10 30011048301 LG0016B.11.05 HERE Rod seat weldment 1

11 51204101214 GB/T5783 2 F2M10X30 Bolt M10%x30 . 2

12 51401100107 GB/T93 #E o Washer 103+ 2

13 51421100115 GB/T97.1 #EE10 Washer10 4

14 51307001019 GB/T6170 42 EM10 NutM10 2

15 51158170404 GB/T818 HEETM5X12 Screw M5x12 1

16 51401070107 GB/T93 HpE5 Washer 5 1

17 51421070115 GB/T97.1 #ES5 Washer5 1

18 30011110502 LG0016B.11-001 HEIER Connecting rod 2

19 30011148302 LG0030B.11-004 RE Distance sleeve 4

20 30011106402 LGO0030B.11-005 [ Washer 3 ZHK4R MESR
21.30011025010 LG0016B:11.06 RS Pin shaft weldment 1

22 51512061001 GB/T91 2X20 Pin2x20 4 ZK6R MHK8R
23 60905000023 30D-1100004 % Pin shaft 4 ZH6R MER
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i

14

68

B IE &% /Hydraulic_system

46
o

16BQ

10

47




LONKING 7 T

5 5 5

fem
No

© 00 N O 0o B WO N =

N
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Code
51204101214
60304000450
51207105214
51421100115
51401100107
30012074201
51204080914
51421080115
51401080107
60301000298
60301000276
60304000075
68080000004
60911010924
30012187929
56171000101
30012187937
17272002274
17272001921
30012187902
56171000601
17272005767
17272005770
30012187938
56171002301
17272005768
17272005769
17272002273
30012171006
17272002297
17272002298
30080116706
17601000212
17601000296
17601000300
17601000211

B E & % /Hydraulic system

=
Part No

GB/T5783
LG0016B.12-002
GB/T5786

GB/T97.1

GB/T93
LG0016B.12.02
GB/T5783

GB/T97 .1

GB/T93
LG0016B.12-006
LG0020DR.12.06.01
LG0016B.12.06
20B-1202016
LG0030D.12-020
LG0016B.12.01-005
JB/T8870
30D-1200017
LG0016B.12.01-017
LG0016B.12.01-006
LG0016B.12.01-007
JB/T8870
LG0016B.12.01-018
LG0016B.12.01-021
LG0016B.12.01-009
JB/T8870
LG0016B.12.01-019
LG0016B.12.01-020
LG0016B.12.01-022
LG0016B.12.01-012
LG0016B.12.01-013
LG0016B.12.01-014
LG0015B.12-021
30D-1200001
30D-1216000
30D-1215000
LG0040D.12-004

HZFEM10X30
% 8% 18

HEFEM10X1. 25X30

#EN0

#EN0
SRBIRE
HEFEN6X16
#E6

#E6

HRR

WRR

PRI [
$L55X350
=15 & 7 R
BRLE

Mz $i5d16 (10716)
BRLE

=R E

W% $i&d50 (32750)
=R E

Mz $id25 (16725)
W

=gk

69

FEMRR

Description
Bolt M10%30
Multi-way valve
Bolt M10%1.25%30
Washer 10
Washer 10
Distribution block weldment
Bolt M6x16
Washer 6
Washer 6
Gear pump
Gear pump
Speed limit valve
Binding tape
Oil return pipe cloth clip
Plastic tube
Hoop d16(10~16)
Plastic tube
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Oil return pipe
Hoop d50(32~50)
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
oil return pipe
Hoop d25(16~25)
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Oil return pipe
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
T-connector
Transition connector
Transition connector
Transition connector

Transition connector

= & &
Q'ty Remark
2

1

g o w

N NN

16B,16BC
16BZ,16BJ

16BQ

g a

&~
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fe%éﬁ e

m
No

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Code
17601000562
30012071600
60909010062
56147011501
17601000327
56147011301
17601000007
30012187936
51204091314
51401090107
32012108303
17601000007

B E & % /Hydraulic_system

g
Part No

LG0030B.12.13
20B-1210500
20B-1210014
JB/T982
20B-1210012
JB/T982
30D-1200027

LG0016B.12.01-002

GB/T5783
GB/T93

LG0020DR.12-005

30D-1200027

iRk
REELRES
=L EREE
HEHME?24
T iEESk
HEERE?22
T iEESk
BRE

B2 HEM8X35

#®

pup

JEE

8

Rt
b

#3

TEES

Vi

i

70

TEHAR

Description
Transition connector
Hinged connector weldment
Hollow bolt
Combination washer 24
Transition connector
Combination washer 22
Transition connector
Plastic tube
Bolt M8x35
Washer 8
Transition connector

Transition connector

HE & &
Q'ty Remark

1
16B,16BC
1 16BZ,16BJ
16B,16BC
1 16BZ,16BJ
16B,16BC
1 16BZ,16BJ
16B,16BC
1 16BZ,16BJ
16B,16BC
1 16BZ,16BJ

1 16BQ

2 16BQ



LONKING 7 T

& JE i $8/ Hydraulic oil tank

# A
feﬁ w 3 = TEBHBIR NE & &
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 30012071501 LGO100DT.12.04.03 MEARESE AL Breather assembly 1
2 30012109203 LG0O06ODT.12.11-001 ZE#} & Plastic tube 1
3 56171000101 JB/T8870 Mz$iEd16 (10716) Hoop d16(10~16) 2
4 30012072806 LG0016B.12.03 WERFEERES Cover plate weldment 1
5 30012113900 LG0016B.12.03-005 #5AREE Rubber gasket 1
6 51204091014 GB/T5783 B2 HEMBX20 Bolt M8x20 . 8
7 51401090107 GB/T93 HEs Washer8. -8
8 51421090115 GB/T97.1 #E8 Washer8 8
9 30012026202 LG0016B.12.04 TRRERK Oil dipstick assembly 1
10 30012015102 LGO100DT.12.04.04 EiM=AT S B Oil filter assembly 1

71



LONKING7& X

AT 28/ Overhead guard

72
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A TR %2/ Overhead guard

?eﬁ b = TEME AR HE & &
No. . Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 30014058508 LG0016B.14.G1 PR S Overhead guard weldment 1
2 51420100121 GB/T96.1 #E10 Washer 10 2
3 51204101014 GB/T5783 B2 FEM10X20 Bolt M10x20 2
4 30014115008 LGO030B.14-003 %% Bracket 1
5 30014115019 LG0030D.14-002 %% Bracket 1
6 51421090115 GB/T97.1 #E8 Washer8 5
7 51401090107 GB/T93 #E8 Washer8 5
8 60917010007 LG0030D.14-001 BIZESR Rearview mirror 1
9 51204091014 GB/T5783 $2F2M8X20 Bolt M8x20 1
10 30014115009 LG0030B.14-004 3% Bracket 1
11 51401110107 GB/T93 HE12 Washer 12 .8
12 51421110115 GB/T97.1 HE12 Washer 12 -8
13 51204111214 GB/T5783 B2 FEM12X30 Bolt M12x30 4
14 30009156200 30D-0903000 L F Handle 1
15 51139190605 GB/T70.1 $2$TM6X25 Screw M6x25 2
16 30014115014 LG0030B.14-002 B22S Bracket 2
17 51204090914 GB/T5783 S2F2EN8X16 Bolt M8x16 4
18 30014115013 LG0030B.14-001 X5 Bracket 2
19 51158190304 GB/T818 B2$TMEX12 Screw M6x12 4
20 51401080107 GB/T93 #[E6 Washer 6 4
21.'51421080115 GB/T97.1 #[E6 Washer 6 4
22 51204111714 GB/T5783 BZHEMI 2X55 Bolt M12x55 4
23 60980000270 30D-0900011 o 4% Rubberring 1 REFHA
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= & 4t/ Electric system

LG16B,16BZ,16BQ,16BJ,18B

1,2,3,4 5

39,40,41,42

6,7,8,9,10

38 11,12,13,14,15,16

25,26,29,36
37—

33,34,35,47

14,15,31,32

25,26,20,80~ ) 4546

ffffffffffff

25,26,28,29 24,25,26,27 13,14,15,16,18,43,44
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F=

fem
No

1

o g A W

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25

bz
Code

30015880001
30015880016
30015880015
30015880010
30015061017
30015061021
30015061020
30015061015
30015064501
30015069302
30015064200
30015163418
30015163417
60405020199
51158170404
51421070115
51401070107
30015065003
60405020218
51204091114
51421090115
51401090107
51307000919
30015164501
30015062701
30015062711
30015064404
51204101214
51421100115
51401100107
30015062010
30015062015
30015062013
30015062008
51139190205
51401080107

i

B S & 4%&/Electric system

=
Part No

LG0016B.15.01
LG0016BZ.15.01
LG0025BQ.15.01
LG0016BJ.15.01
LG0016B.15.24
LG0025BZ.15.03
LG0025BQ.15.03
LG0016BJ.15.02
LG0016B.15.31
LG0016B.15.03
30D-1501000
LG0016B.15.25
LG0016BJ.15.05
LG0016B.15.06
GB/T818
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
LG0016B.15.22
LG0016B.15.08
GB/T5783
GB/T97:1
GB/T93
GB/T6170
LG0030B.15.14
LG0016B.15.10
LG0016BZ.15.05
LG0016B.15.11
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
LG0016B.15.23
LG0016BZ.15.02
LG0016BQ.15.02
LG0016BJ.15.12
GB/T70.1
GB/T93

BESRGREE
BSRGREE
BSRGREE
BSRGREE
ZEIREETR
ZE{RZRTR
ZEIREETR
ZE{RZR TR
PINZRE R
e EAT
T1EAT
IUFRE K
LR E R
HEFX
BZ2ETM5X12
H[E5
#ES
TR BEAR 2
R ZEXTFF K
B2 FEMBX25
#E8
H[E8
B2 EEM8
PEREFF K
R R 41 A S K
R R 49 A S K
FEEKT
BZH£M10X30
#EN10
#HE10
=R AY Y

nn‘;‘l

:I: ey
Z2E AV SY

rsﬂ

:r_ll_.\

HZETM6X12
#E6

75

FEMRR

Description
Electrical schematic diagram
Electrical schematic diagram
Electrical schematic diagram
Electrical schematic diagram
Vehicle body harness
Vehicle body harness
Vehicle body harness
Vehicle body harness
Headguard harness
Steering lamp

Working lamp

Combination. Instrument assembly

Combination Instrument assembly

Combination switch

Screw M5%12

Washer 5

Washer 5

Speedup pedal assembly
Break light switch

Bolt M8x25

Washer 8

Washer 8

Nut M8

Seat switch

Power connector assembly
Power connector assembly
Rear combination lamp
Bolt M10%30

Washer 10

Washer 10

Electrical control assembly
Electrical control assembly
Electrical control assembly
Electrical control assembly
Screw. M6x12

Washer 6

ne &

Q'ty
1
1

O N N N G N ST

A o0 © AN

.

A A AN

=

iE
Remark

16B

16BZ

16BQ

16BJ

16B

16BZ

16BQ

16BJ

16B,16BZ
16BQ,16BJ

16BZR14

16B,16BJ
16BZ,16BQ

16B
16BZ
16BQ
16BJ



LONKING7& X

g% L]

m
No

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

3
Code

51421080115
60480100011
60402020101
51158190304
60402050036
51204090914
60401050007
30015162303
30015162306
30015162308
30015060100
60405020207
30015162305
30015064403
30015061301
60980000545
68080000004
51158190904
30015062712
30015061714
30015061715
30015061711
30015162309

S & 4/ Electric'system

g
Part No

GB/T97.1
LG0016B.15.28
LG0030D.15-007
GB/T818

SG152
GB/T5783
LG0030D.15-004
LG0016B.15.18
LG0016B.15.29
LG0016B.15.30
LG0016B.15.26
LG0016B.15.20
LG0016B.15.27
LG0030B.15.19
LG0016B.15.32
ATC-26BK
20B-1202016
GB/T818
LG0016BZ.15.06
LG0025BQ.15.07
LG0025BQ.15.08
LG0016BJ.15.14
LG0030BQ.15.05

#E6
DC/DC¥:#h g%
Iz s 25
HZETMEX12
IRl St 25
B2FEM8X16
LN
(CEIEIES
MaEhFF X
(CEIEIES
RSB
2R
(&IPS
EIRKT
FTEL 3R
BE 2% [E] FE R
#L #55X350
12 ETM6X35
HIRIEER R
FEAL B4
FLAL B4
LA FB 45
MEhFF K

76

FEBHAR

Description
Washer 6
DC/DC converter
Backup buzzer
Screw M6x12
Flasher
Bolt M8x16
Horn
Mirco switch
Mirce switch
Mirco switch
Fuse box assembly
Emergency: parking switch
Micro switch
Warning lamp
Lamp harness
Fixed block
Binding tape
Screw M6x35
Power connector assembly
Motor cable
Motor cable
Motor cable

Micro switch

e

Q'ty

1

& E

Remark

16B,16BZ,16BJ
168,168, 1681

16B,16BZ, 1684/

16BZ,16BQ
16BQ
16BQ

16BJ

16BQ



LONKING7& X

B S & %/Electric system

LG16BC

ffffffff

12,34

46,47,48,49

6,7,8,9,10

45

32,33,36,43

44

40,41,42—

14,15,38,39

32,33,36,37

9,10,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30

11,12,13,14,15,16

32,33,35,36 31,32,33,34 13,14,15,16,18,50
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feﬁéﬁ i3
Code

No

30015880001
30015061017
30015064501
30015069302
30015064200
30015163418
60405020199
51158170404
51421070115
51401070107
11 30015065003
12 60405020218
13 51204091214
14 51421090115
15 51401090107
16 51307000919
17 30015164501
18 30015062701
19 30015064404
51204091114
21 51421100115
51401100107
30015062010
30015153100
30015107607
51158170604
51307000719
51139220105
30015166300
60980004903
31 51139190205
51401080107
51421080115
60480100011
60402020101
51158190304

© 00 N O O b~ 0 N =

-
o

S & 4/ Electric'system

g
Part No

LG0016B:15.01
LG0016B.15.24
LG0016B.15.31
LG0016B.15.03
30D-1501000
LG0016B.15.25
LG0016B.15.06
GB/T818
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
LG0016B.15.22
LG0016B.15.08
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
GB/T6170
LG0030B.15.14
LG0016B.15.10
LG0016B.15.11
GB/T5783
GB/T97.1
GB/T93
LG0016B.15.23
LG0016BC.15-001
LG0016BC.15-002
GB/T818
GB/T6170
GB/T70.1
LG0016BC.15.32
LG0016BC.15.33
GB/T70.1
GB/T93
GB/T97.1
LG0016B.15.28
LG0030D.15-007
GB/T818

FEBHAR

Description

BSARGSFEEE Electrical schematic diagram

R R
IFTRER LR
¥ m KT
TAEAT

e I8
HEFFX
BZETM5X12
#E5
#E5

Hn i AR B
R ZERTFE R
12 FENBX30
#E8
HES

2 E}M8
FERFF R
MR R
BEET
BZHEM10X25
#HE10
HE10
B3R SR
JER

E FEHR
H2ETM5X16
B2 E}M5
H2ETM10X16
LR
B AR
HZETM6X12
HE6
#E6
DC/DC¥: 1128
BIZEIEI5 RS
HZETMEX12

78

Vehicle body harness
Overhead guard harness
Steering lamp

Working lamp
Combination Instrument
Combination switch
Screw M5x%12

Washer 5

Washer 5

Accelerator pedal assembly
Brake lamp switch

Bolt M8x30

Washer 8

Washer 8

Nut M8

Seat switch

Power connector assembly
Rear combination lamp
Bolt M10x25

Washer 10

Washer 10

Electrical control assembly
Pressure plate

Fixed plate

Screw M5x%16

Nut M5

Screw M10%x16
Connecting harness
Remote controller assembly
Screw M6x12

Washer 6

Washer 6

DC/DC converter

Backup buzzer

Screw. M6x12

=
Q'ty
1
1

1

A NN

o oA N 2 o A g © AN ® ® O

-

S o A~ -

-

& E

Remark



LONKING 7 T

S & 4%t/Electric system

?e*:u; Y5 53 = TEME AR HE & &
No. = Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
37 60402050036 SG152 IR SeRE Flasher 1
38 51204090914 GB/T5783 B2 F2M8X16 Bolt M8x16 1
39 60401050007 LG0030D.15-004 MU\ Horn 1
40 30015162303 LG0016B.15.18 (Z &IPS Mirco switch 1
41 30015162306 LG0016B.15.29 (ZEIRIES Mirco switch 1 EZHiRH{ER
42 30015162308 LG0016B.15.30 (Z RIS Mirco switch 1  EMEE{ER
43 30015060100 LG0016B.15.26 RIS R Fuse box assembly 1
44 60405020207 LG0016B.15.20 BIFF X Emergency stop switch 1
45 30015162305 LG0016B.15.27 MBI Micro switch 1
46 30015064403 LG0030B.15.19 EIRAT Warning lamp 1
47 30015061301 LG0016B.15.32 KTEZR Lamp harness .1
48 60980000545 ATC-26BK BR &k & E Fixed block 3
49 68080000004 20B-1202016 #L#55X350 Binding tape 25
50 51158190904 GB/T818 $2£TM6X35 Screw M6x35 2
51 60400000155 LGO016BC.15-006 #kFE&S Relay 1
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4% & B/ Electrical control assembly

LG16B,16BC,18B

?;%zﬁ 75

m
No

1

N o o A W N

Code
60980004712
60403010076
60910010383
60403010073
60980004698
60405040005
60102000202

E =
Part No

LG0016B.15.23.01
1244-5561
LG0016B.15.23.02
1253-4804
SW-200

450A
LG0016B.15.23.03

BIARR IRAR
B 5ITHIEE
R
IR 2R
RS
SRS

P S

80

THEMRFR
Description

Bottom plate of cooler
Traction controller
Label

Oil pump controller
Contactor

Fuse

Form cooler

& i

Remark



LONKING 7 T

3= 5 B/ Electrical control assembly

LG16BQ

?ef'g % 3 NG ZC-EM#%%T HE & &
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 60980004931 LG0016BQ.15.02-001 HIFEEHR Bottom plate of cooler 1
2 60403010085 DUALAC2 A= BR Traction controller 1 450+450/48V
3 60980004867 SW200 FHEfheS Main contactor 1
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LG16BJ

L #% & B/ Electrical control assembly

@%2& 75

m
No

1

N o o A W N

Code
60980004711
60405040003
60910010384
60403010074
60403010078
60980004716
60980004698

E =
Part No

LG0016BJ.15.12.01  AFAEREHR
350A I 7 25
LG0016BJ.15.12.02 R

HP 48/3508 RIEHIEE
AC2 48/450-FLASH-ing % 51 #=HI %%
300A AT ES
SW-200 EEMES

82

THEMRFR
Description

Bottom plate of cooler
Fuse

Label

Oil pump controller
Traction controller
Fuse

Main contactor

$pr =2

=)
Q'ty

& i

Remark



LONKING 7 T

L 3% 5 B/ Electrical control assembly

LG16BZ

?eﬁ T B S EEBHERFR = & &
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 60918010399 LG0016BZ.15.02-001 J&K4R Bottom plate of cooler 1
2 60403010073 1253-4803 RIS Oil pump controller 1
3 60403010086 1205M-5603 ==l Eeai I Traction controller 1
4 60980004936 DC182-7 F/RiZfl 25 Contactor 1
5 60980004867 SW200 FiEfhES Main controller 1
6 60405040005 450A YT S Fuse 1
7 60102000200 LG0016BZ.15.02.01 Hi# &% Form cooler 1
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H 35 35 ¥ 82 S/ Power plug assembly

LG16B,16BC,16BJ,18B

6 0
5
4
3k
2
&
+
S
2
3]
?‘eﬁ 45 5 =
No Code Part No
1 60911011898 LGO016BE.15.05.01 #A4EE
2 60480010003 SC35-10 E&E
3 60911011899 LGO016BE.15.05.02 ALEE
4 60404010692 QVR-105 1X35B Rk
5 60404010696 QVR-105 1X35B ERZ
6 60480040049 SB175
7 60404010643 OT35-8 Ega
8 60404010641 QVR-105 1X35 B EtRZk

R IR i AR

6
|]©'1'}=
©
8
"',/1

e- (O - |
s+(O [T
3

TEM AR

Description
Thermal shrinkage pipe
Wire connecting terminal
Thermal shrinkage pipe
Negative cable(-)
Positive cable(+)
Power connector plug
Wire connecting hole

Negative cable(+)

HE
Q'ty

N N NN

N N

& x

Remark



LonkinG7 T
B R 35 25 2 B/ Power plug assembly

LG16BZ,16BQ

(
(

feﬁ; R T = FEME AR BeE & &
No Code Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 60480040049 SB175 ZF G B R iE RS Power connector of frame 1
2 60404010695 QVR-105 1X35B TER % Positive cable(+) 1
3 60404010691 QVR-105 1X35B L Cable(-) 1
4 60911011899 LGO016BE.15.05.02 AEE Plastic pipe . 1
5 60911011898 LG0016BE.15.05.01 RE Plastic pipe™ 1
6 60404010643 OT35-8 E%E Wire connecting terminal 2
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LG16BZ,16BQ

B 35 35 3£ 88 SR/ Power plug assembly

?g%éﬁ 75

m
No

1

o g b~ W N

Code
60480040049
60404010696
60404010692
60911011901
60404010643
60911011912

g
Part No
SB175

QVR-105 1X35B
QVR-105 1X35B
LG0016BE.15.06.03
OT35-8
LG0016BE.15.06.02

§

=

K

TEM AR

Description

% Fthin R HEIESE Power connector of battery

IEtRE
Ttk
RS
B
RS

Cable(+)

Cable(-)

Thermal shrinkage pipe
Wire connecting terminal

Thermal shrinkage pipe

86
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Remark
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< h#/ Label

R

o

C
C direction

A direction

I JBRARtE
Middle beam
of mast
INREE
Instrument
panel

©
8 < NE
g -
a - ~
(- g -~
ez ™
=3 =
2! N
m —
o
A
: i N .
] ,
kel
S
T 8
@
@5
m
o

|c
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fe%zﬁ

m
No

1

N o o A W N

10
1"

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

3
Code

30016197802
30016197300
30016198700
30016197506
30016197601
30016197800
30016198202
30016198246
30016197507
30016197502
30016198502
30016198603
30016198622
30016198000
30016198002
30016197900
30016197302
30016197301
30016197700
51569000106
30016197200

g
Part No

LG0030D.16-002
20B-1600001
20B-1600019
LG0030D.16-003
LG0016B.16-002
20B-1600014
LG0016B.16-003
LG0018B.17-001
LG0030D.16-008
20B-1600015
20B-1600016
LG0016B.16-007
LG0018BE.16-001
20B-1600012
20B-1600018
20B-1600003
20B-1600007
20B-1600002
20B-1600017
GB/T12618.1
LG0030B.16-011

= h#/Label
TEHAR
Description
¥ MRS Hoist point label
EIRIREEE Y E TS No stay label
CEFRZR CE label
T THRE Lonking label
RS EFRhE Tire pressure label
R B RRAE Hoist point label
B SHRhg Model label
B SHRhd Model label
R LhR& Lonking label
TR Lonking label
JHARERAE Oil label
7T B e R Load curve chart label
BT S B FR R Load curve chart label
WERAFRAE (Fr 30) Notice label(Chinese)
it ABFRhE (3£30) Notice label(English)
B AR AR Lubrication label
ERBAGF Do not hurt the hand

EORFRMEITIZREMIZEN  Forbit going behind mast signs
a8

Nameplate

M HIET4X13 Mandrel blind rivet
GV AC sign

88

H=
Q'ty
3
1

2
2

-

N N N
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1

& E

Remark

1.6T
1.8T

1.6T
1.8T

HA

16BJ,16BQA
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5
H

=
forh

No
1

2

o N o o »H

I 181 & 5 g/ Counter weight assembly

w g
Code

51142260208
30017151507
30017151532
51203172814
51203173214
51401170107
51420170121
30017107303
51204081014
51420080121

B =
Part No

GB/T825A
LG0016B.17-001
LG0018B.17-001
GB/T5782
GB/T5782
GB/T93
GB/T96.1
LG0016B.17-003
GB/T5783
GB/T96.1

EZ2ETM20
FEE
FEE
BZ4EM24X120
BZ2HEM24X160
#HE24
24

ER
B2HEM6X20
#£E6

89

6
THERGRFR
Description
Screw M20

Counter weight
Counter weight
Bolt M24x120
Bolt M24x160
Washer 24
Washer 24
Cover plate
Bolt M6x20
Washer 6

]
]
)
)

=

N N =

HE &
Q'ty Remark

1.6T

1.8T
1.6T

1.8T
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